# OP \$40.00 28926

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Tube Company		10/08/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Superior Tube Company, Inc.
Street Address:	3900 Germantown Pike
City:	Collegeville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19246
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892629	SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com, sheila.stewart@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Dean / Drinker Biddle Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047866.222540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheila Stewart
Signature:	/sheila stewart/
2.9	75.5.5.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0160

900173520

Date:	10/08/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=STC to STCl assignment#page1.tif source=STC to STCl assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0161

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place

of business at 3900 Germantown Pike, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

was the owner of U.S. Registration 2,892,629 for SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY and Design

(hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having a

place of business at 3900 Germantown Pike, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE") on December 31, 2004 was desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration,

ASSIGNOR did assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration therefor, to SUPERIOR TUBE

COMPANY, INC.; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark be made a matter of

record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR

hereby acknowledges that it did on December 31, 2004, sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto

ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all right to sue for, to

receive and to hold damages, profits and costs for any infringement of said Trademark accruing on or

before the date of the Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark, and including the registration therefor, and, further, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees,

and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths, and all other papers which

DC01/2564572. 1

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Trademark assigned, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV	
COUNTY OF Montgomery	: SS :
(or proven to me on the basis of satisfactument as Scale tany named, and acknowledged to me that t	undersigned Notary Public, on this & \( \frac{\psi_1}{\psi_2} \) day of ared \( \frac{\psi_2}{\psi_2} \) \( \frac{\psi_2}{\psi_2} \) personally known to musifactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing of SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY the corporation therein the instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.
(Seal)	Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
	My commission expires:
	Printed or stamped name of Notary Public:
	NOMBRAL SEAL AMBELA SAGRA

DC01/2564572. 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0163** 

**RECORDED: 10/08/2010**